AFNAFPO PRIME VENDORS

AIR FORCE NONAPPROPRIATED FUND (NAF) PRIME VENDOR III PROGRAM (PVIII)

he U.S. Air Force Nonappropriated Fund Prime Vendor program began in September 1991. The program currently provides food and related supplies to 329 NAF activities (Air Force clubs, Chili's, Macaroni Grill, bowling centers, golf courses, lodging operations, community activity centers, outdoor recreation, base restaurants and snack bars) at more than 84 Air Force installations around the world. The HQ Air Force Services Activity, located in San Antonio, Texas, oversees the program. Listed are the HQ Air Force Services Activity personnel who provide program oversight and also the prime vendor contractors that do business with the Air Force Nonappropriated Fund Purchasing Office (AFNAFPO) and the installations they serve.

HQ AIR FORCE SERVICES ACTIVITY, FOOD AND BEVERAGE DIVISION

Mailing Address HQ AFSVA/SVOF 2261 Hughes Ave., Suite 156 Joint Base San Antonio (JBSA) Lackland, TX 78236-9854

Physical Location HQ AFSVA/SVOF 3515 S. General McMullen Drive San Antonio, TX 78226

Chief, NAF Operations Branch Jonathan Boyd, Business Operations Specialist

Prime Vendor Advisor Karen Drake, Business Operations Specialist AFNAF Prime Vendor Contracting Team
AIR FORCE NONAPPROPRIATED FUND
PURCHASING OFFICE
(AFNAFPO)

Mailing Address
AFSVA/SVC
2261 Hughes Ave., Suite 156
JBSA-Lackland, TX 78236-9854

Chief, Hospitality, Facilities & Lodging Division

Max Browning, Contract Officer

Chief, Food & Beverage Operations & Facilities Branch

Shakina Thomas, Contract Officer

Food Operations & Facilities Branch Scott McCoy, Contract Specialist

Manuel Saldana, Contract Specialist

-GFS